

SYMBOLIC POSSESSION NOTICE

ICICI Bank Branch Office: ICICI Bank Ltd Office Number 201-B, 2nd Floor, Road No 1 Plot No-B3, WFI IT Park, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane (West) - 400604

The Authorised ICICI Bank Officer under the Securitisation, Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of the powers conferred under section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued Demand Notices to the borrower(s) mentioned below, to repay the amount mentioned in the Notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said Notice.

Having failed to repay the amount, the Notice is issued to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken symbolic possession of the property described below, by exercising powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rules on the below-mentioned dates. The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property. Any dealings with the property will be subject to charges of ICICI Bank Limited.

Sr. No.	Name of the Borrower(s)/Loan Account Number	Description of Property/ Date of Symbolic Possession	Date of Demand Notice/ Amount in Demand Notice (Rs)	Name of Branch
1.	Prabhakar Agro Traders & Arun Keshav Amrutkar & Kundan Arun Amrutkar & Mangala Arun Amrutkar- 281705003747	City Survey No. 2915/1, Municipal No. 3248-A, Gujarati Lane, Near Bank of Maharashtra, Village and Taluka Parola, Dist. Jalgaon, Maharashtra- 425111/ November 07, 2024	June 24, 2024 Rs. 19,52,046.00/-	Jalgaon

The above-mentioned borrower(s)/guarantor(s) is/are hereby issued a 30 day Notice to repay the amount, else the mortgaged properties will be sold after 30 days from the date of publishing this Notice, as per the provisions under Rules 8 and 9 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002.

Date: November 12, 2024
Place: Jalgaon

Sincerely Authorised Signatory
For ICICI Bank Ltd.

RAJ OIL MILLS LIMITED

CIN-15142MH2001PLC13714 | Registered Office Address: 224-230 Bellas Road Mumbai - 400008
Corporate Office Address: 205, Raheja Centre, Free Press Journal Marg, 214, Nariman point, Mumbai - 400021.
Email Id- contact@rajoilmills.com | Phone: 022-66668989/99 | 022-66668989/99 | Website: www.rajoilmills.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(Rs. In lakhs, except for EPS)

SR. NO.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended 31-Mar-24
		30-Sept-24	30-Jun-24	30-Sept-23	30-Sept-24	30-Sept-23	
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	
1.	Total Income From Operations	3049.65	2124.93	3230.69	5174.58	6058.87	12752.10
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	110.95	(76.53)	23.75	34.42	53.49	175.16
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	110.95	(76.53)	23.75	34.42	53.49	175.16
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	108.01	(79.15)	27.71	28.86	53.99	170.77
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	108.01	(79.15)	27.71	28.86	53.99	176.91
6.	Equity Share Capital	1498.87	1498.87	1498.87	1498.87	1498.87	1498.87
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	(2147.68)	(2255.69)	(2283.52)	(2147.68)	(2283.52)	(2176.54)
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)	0.72	(0.53)	0.18	0.19	0.36	1.14
	Diluted	0.72	(0.53)	0.18	0.19	0.36	1.14

Notes:
1. The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Monday, November 11, 2024.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the concerned Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the website of the Company at www.rajoilmills.com.
3. Figures for the previous quarter has been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary.

Place: Mumbai
Date: November 11, 2024

For Raj Oil Mills Limited
Priya Pandey
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

CITICORP FINANCE (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd Office: 87, 5th Floor, Nirlon Knowledge Park, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400063.
CIN U65910MH1997PLC253897, Tel No: 022 26532160, Fax: 022 26532215, website: www.citicorpfinance.co.in

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(INR in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	20,601	9,946	45,792	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	13,935	4,086	27,305	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	13,935	4,086	27,305	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	10,717	2,619	19,794	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	10,854	2,494	19,714	
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value: Rs 7.50 each, fully paid)	289,330	289,330	289,330	
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	129,181	99,503	112,832	
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	
9	Net worth	418,511	388,833	402,162	
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	202,075	117,874	143,197	
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	
12	Debt Equity Ratio (Refer Note No. 5)	0.48	0.30	0.36	
13	Earnings Per Share (EPS)				
	Continuing operations				
	(i) Basic EPS (Rs.)	0.28	0.07	0.51	
	(ii) Diluted EPS (Rs.)	0.28	0.07	0.51	
	Discontinued operations				
	(i) Basic EPS (Rs.)	NA	NA	NA	
	(ii) Diluted EPS (Rs.)	NA	NA	NA	
14	Security Cover	1.48	1.28	1.48	
15	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	
16	Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	
17	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	
18	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results filed with the National Stock Exchange of India under Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and on the website of the Company (www.citicorpfinance.co.in).
2. The Statement referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 is available on the website of the company (www.citicorpfinance.co.in).
3. The Company is a Non-Banking Finance Company registered with the Reserve Bank of India.
4. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 11, 2024.
5. Debt Equity Ratio = Outstanding Debt / Net worth
6. Net worth = Paid up share capital + Reserves + Deferred Revenue Expenditure
7. The previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary, to confirm to current financial period/quarter figures.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Citicorp Finance (India) Limited

Place: Mumbai
Date: November 11, 2024

Sd/-
Vivek Gomes
Managing Director

PRATAAP SNACKS LIMITED

Registered and Corporate Office: Khasra No. 378/2, Nemawar Road, Near Makrand House, Patda, Indore, Madhya Pradesh, 452020, India
Tel: (91 731) 243 7604/642; Fax: (91 731) 243 7605, CIN: L15311MP2009PLC021746, Website: www.yellowdiamond.in, E-mail: complianceofficer@yellowdiamond.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED IND AS FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF-YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024

(INR in lakhs except as stated)

PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED			HALF-YEAR ENDED		
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total revenue from operations	44,108.37	42,143.72	43,370.16	86,252.09	82,152.32	1,61,793.12
Net profit for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	235.36	1,282.30	2,301.62	1,517.66	4,098.58	7,741.19
Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,128.17	1,282.30	2,301.62	2,410.47	4,002.67	7,645.28
Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	615.38	943.91	1,652.44	1,559.29	2,994.91	5,312.26
Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	616.42	896.53	1,666.64	1,512.95	3,012.90	5,337.01
Paid-up equity share capital - Face value INR 5 each	1,193.67	1,193.67	1,192.97	1,193.67	1,192.97	1,193.67
Other equity (as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year)						71,682.20
Earnings per share of INR 5 each (Not Annualised)						
Basic - INR	2.58	3.95	6.93	6.53	12.55	22.26
Diluted - INR	2.58	3.95	6.92	6.52	12.54	22.22

Notes:
1. The above Ind AS financial results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 11 November 2024.
2. The Company has determined 'Snacks Food' as the only reportable segment as evaluated by the chief operating decision maker for allocation of resources and for assessing performance. There are no other reportable segments as per Ind AS 108 'Operating Segment'. Accordingly, no separate segment information has been provided.
3. The Board of Directors in their meeting held on 20 May 2024 had recommended a dividend @40% on equity shares of INR 5 each of the Company (i.e. INR 2 per equity share) for the financial year 2023-24. The same has been approved in the Annual General Meeting of the Company held on 25 September 2024.
4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Ind AS Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30 September 2024, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited Ind AS Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30 September 2024 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.yellowdiamond.in).

Place: Indore
Date: 11th November, 2024

Amit Kumar
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer

PUBLIC NOTICE

General public is hereby informed that due to certain unavoidable circumstances, the Public Auction (of pledged ornaments-NPA accounts) by our client M/s. Muthoot Finance Ltd. Scheduled for 12th, 13th, 14th, 21st, 22nd & 23rd November 2024 stands postponed and re-scheduled 12th, 13th, 14th, 17th, 18th & 19th December 2024 respectively. The place and time of Public Auction shall remain the same, as already notified to the concerned Borrowers. In case of any clarification, the interested persons may contact the concerned Branch office of our client.

Kohli & Sobti Advocates, A 59A, First Floor, Lajpat Nagar-II, New Delhi - 110024

Customers can release their pledged ornaments before the scheduled auction date, against payment of dues of our client. Customer can also contact to Email Id: recoverynorth@muthootgroup.com or Call on 7834886464, 799452461

PRAXIS HOME RETAIL LIMITED

Regd. Of: 2nd Floor, Knowledge House, Shyam Nagar, Off Jogeshwari Vikhroli Link Road, Jogeshwari (East), Mumbai- 400060
CIN: L52100MH2011PLC212866
Website: www.praxisretail.in; E-mail: investorrelations@praxisretail.in

Extracts of Standalone un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2024

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		
		9/30/2024	9/30/2023	30/09/2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1.	Total Income from Operations	4,811.82	6,349.57	9,665.96
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(256.45)	(1,379.22)	(1,225.85)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(256.45)	(1,379.22)	(1,225.85)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(256.45)	(1,379.22)	(1,225.85)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(256.45)	(1,384.22)	(1,225.85)
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 5/- per share)	6,260.91	6,247.78	6,260.91
7.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value ₹ 5/- per Share); Basic and Diluted (Rs) :	(0.20)	(1.08)	(0.98)

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the websites of BSE, NSE and the Company on their respective websites.
2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on November 11, 2024.

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 11, 2024

For PRAXIS HOME RETAIL LIMITED
Ashish Bhutda
CEO & Whole-Time Director

AXIS BANK LTD.

Stressed Assets Group: 1st Floor, Axis House, No. 3, Club House Road, Anna Salai, Chennai - 600002.
www.axisbank.com | CIN: L65110GJ1993PLC020769

POSSESSION NOTICE (For Immovable Property)

As per Appendix IV read with rule 8(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of Axis Bank Ltd., under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) (hereinafter referred to as "SARFAESI Act") and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 20.11.2021 calling upon the Borrower viz. **M/S Maniyog Textiles (P) Ltd** and its Corporate Guarantor i.e. **M/S Maniyog Textiles (P) Ltd** to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being **₹ 6,88,02,988.22/- (Rupees Six Crores Eighty Eight Lakhs Two Thousand Nine Hundred and Eighty Eight Paise Twenty Two only)** being the amount due as on 31.10.2021 (interest applied up to 31.10.2021) together with future interest, thereon at the contractual rate of interest mentioned in the sanction letters till the date of payment, within a period of 60 days from the date of the said notice.

The borrower/guarantors/mortgagors having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower/guarantors/mortgagors and the public in general that the Hon'ble III Addl. Senior Civil Judge & Chief Judicial Magistrate, Mysuru, in exercise of powers conferred on her under Section 14 of the said Act vide order dated 28.08.2024 and Writ of Commission dated 28.08.2024 has appointed / directed the Miss Sunitha A H Advocate KAR 3076/2010 as Court Commissioner to execute the order made by the partitioner to take the possession of the secured assets at the location mentioned herein below. The Court commissioner has taken possession of the property described herein below & handed over possession of the property to the Authorised Officer of Axis Bank Ltd., on this 6th day of November 2024.

The Borrower/Guarantors/Mortgagors mentioned herein above in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the subject property and any dealings with the said property will be subject to the charge of Axis Bank Ltd. for an amount of **₹ 8,89,46,029.51/- (Rupees Eight Crores Eighty Nine Lakhs Forty Six Thousand and Twenty Nine Paise Fifty One only)** being the amount due as on 30.04.2024 with further interest thereon at contractual rates together with costs, charges, other monies until payment or realization in full.

The Borrower's / Director's / Guarantor's / Mortgagor's attention is invited to provision of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Movable and Immovable Assets
Description of Immovable property in the name of
M/s Maniyog Textiles Pvt Ltd. By way of Equitable Mortgage

All that piece and parcel of the Industrial Property bearing Janjar No. 183, Property/ Katha No. 148/1 and 148/2 in Sy. No. 74, 75-Part, 78 and 79-Part, situated at Seegur Village, Ravandur Hobli, Periyapatna Taluk, Mysore District, in all measuring 14 acres 17 guntas, bounded by East by Survey No. 80 West by Periyapatna Bettadapura Road North by Remaining portion of Sy.No. 78 and 79 South by Road and Sy. No. 75(P) and 73

Date : 06.11.2024
Place : Chennai

Sd/-
Authorised Officer
Axis Bank Limited

PUBLIC NOTICE

Our client Mr. Madhukar Zilpe intend to purchase the Flat No. 206, 2nd Floor, Platinum Tower -4, Shivkrupa CHSL, D. N. Nagar, J. P. Road, Andheri West, Mumbai 400 053 owned by Mrs. Geeta Ashok Punjabi and Mr. Pranay Ashok Punjabi. Any person or Persons having any claim on the said property by way of ownership, tenancy, license, sale, mortgage, exchange, charge, lien, inheritance, maintenance, possession, gift, trust, govt duties, levies, encumbrances, easement or otherwise should send their claims in writing to the undersigned along with the documentary evidence in support of the said claim thereof within 14 days of publication of the said notice, failing which, claims if any shall be deemed to have been waived or abandoned and purchase will be completed without taking any reference to such claim or claims.

Date: 12/11/2024
Place: Mumbai

Sd/-
Siddhanth G. Shetty
Advocate High Court, Mumbai
405, Shanti Tower, S.V.P. Nagar, Versova, Andheri West, Mumbai 400053

SIMPLEX CASTINGS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 601/602A, Fair Link Centre, Andheri Link Road, Andheri (West) Mumbai- 400053
CIN: L27320MH1980PLC067459 | Email: cs@simplexcastings.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended		
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2952.74	2765.78	2720.79	5,718.52	6,250.53	12388.16
2	Net Profit/(Loss) on operations before exceptional items and tax	486.29	216.00	32.83	702.29	45.60	190.91
3	Net Profit/(Loss) before tax	486.29	216.00	32.83	702.29	45.60	190.91
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	363.74	161.64	21.32	525.38	65.28	239.20
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) and other Comprehensive income for the period)	363.74	161.64	20.14	525.38	64.11	266.05
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share shall be indicated)	719.83	719.83	613.12	719.83	613.12	613.12
7	Other Equity	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
8	Earnings Per Share of Rs 10/- each (not annualised):						
	a) Basic	4.62	2.38	0.35	6.67	1.06	3.90
	b) Diluted	4.62	2.38	0.35	6.67	1.06	3.90

Notes:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company website www.simplexcastings.com.
2) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 11th November, 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 11th November, 2024.

Date : 11.11.2024
Place : Bhilai

Sd/-
(Sangeeta Ketan Shah)
Managing Director
DIN:0532039

HEPL Hampi Expressways Private Limited

(CIN : U74999MH2015PTC263720)
Regd. Office : Elphinstone Building, 2nd Floor, 10 Veer Nariman Road, Mumbai-400001

Tel. 91 22 6629 4000, Fax 91 22 6610 0520; Website : https://hampexpressways.in

Extract of Statement of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 September 2024 [Regulation 52 (8) read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015]

(INR in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	
	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)		
	1	Total Income from Operations		5,150.48
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(36.78)	(2,256.37)	(5,465.89)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	(36.78)	(2,256.37)	(5,465.89)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(36.78)	(2,256.37)	(5,465.89)
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period [Comprising (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-	-	0.75
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the equity share INR 10 each)	5,313.00	5,313.00	5,313.00
7	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Net worth	9,564.13	12,686.18	10,530.44
10	Paid up debt capital/Outstanding debt	1,06,304.52	1,06,460.67	1,06,253.20
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	(Please refer note 3)	(Please refer note 3)	(Please refer note 3)
12	Debt Equity ratio (in times)	11.11	8.39	10.09
13	Earnings per share * (Face value of INR 10/- each)			
	(a) Basic (INR)	(0.07)	(4.25)	(10.29)
	(b) Diluted (INR)	(0.07)	(4.25)	(10.29)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage ratio (in times)	0.86	0.93	
17	Interest Service Coverage ratio (in times)	0.86	0.96	
	* Notannualised for quarter ended 30.09.2			